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Month Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 01/07/2022 12061160 69.09           Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/07/2022 12061160 19.99           Dishwasher tablets as SEPS changed so cleaners can only order monthly and we were out of tablets Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 18.65           Replacement laptop charger to be charged to office and admin expenses. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 01/07/2022 12061160 13.25           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA/service user - Food, Court Day Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 01/07/2022 12061160 3.99              breakfast on trip 100 miles from office Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 01/07/2022 12061160 19.39           Cooking ingredients and snacks for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hotel At Booking.Com 01/07/2022 12061160 56.70           Hotel booking for a mother visiting children in Portsmouth for contact Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 12.99           Radar Key Grips Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 25.23           Ear defenders for accessible exhibition experience Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 21.88           Equipment for the Children, Young People & Family Public Health Service Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 27.49           Equipment for the Children, Young People & Family Public Health Service Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 49.99           Equipment for the Children, Young People & Family Public Health Service Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 32.32           USB Flash Drives x4 requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to upgrade Library PCs with new image files Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Formara Ltd 01/07/2022 12061160 157.20         Connexions Duplicate pads Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 01/07/2022 12061160 4.25              snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 13.57           Ear defenders for accessible exhibition experience Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 92.94           Ear defenders for accessible exhibition experience Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 01/07/2022 12061160 10.00           Voucher for clients training app Electronics Sales (5732)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 01/07/2022 12061160 10.00           Vouchers for clients revision app Electronics Sales (5732)
July ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 01/07/2022 12061160 32.38           Meeting in Gravesend with Creative Estuary colleagues - Delivery group mtg. Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 01/07/2022 12061160 27.18           Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 B&m 633 - Canvey Island 01/07/2022 12061160 4.50              Cleaning supplied for Park Warden team Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 7.95              Door sign for meeting room 2 which is now quiet room used for baby changing, feeding, prayer etc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 12.98           Door sign for meeting room 2 which is now quiet room used for baby changing, feeding, prayer etc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Gdk Southend 01/07/2022 12061160 10.47           service user Food - 1st Appointment Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/07/2022 12061160 10.76           service user - Food After Work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Waterlogic Gb Limited 01/07/2022 12061160 193.25         Water for Civic Centre (VAT receipt unavailable) Caterers (5811)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Greater Anglia T/o 01/07/2022 12061160 28.20           Train ticket for accompanying client to a counsulate Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Greater Anglia T/o 01/07/2022 12061160 34.90           Travel expenses for a client to go to a xonsulate Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Greater Anglia T/o 01/07/2022 12061160 63.10           Train tickets to go to a consulate for client and I. Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/07/2022 12061160 0.20              snacks for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/07/2022 12061160 5.38              snacks for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 01/07/2022 12061160 561.60         Hootsuite annual subscription - marketing and social media posts Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 01/07/2022 12061160 5.90              Meeting with production company G R Carr in Basildon - Train Ticket Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 01/07/2022 12061160 5.90              Meeting with production company G R Carr in Basildon - Lu Williams Train Ticket Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sumup *freddy Guignard 01/07/2022 12061160 7.80              taxi  to Basildon train station - for Lu Williams Project Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 01/07/2022 12061160 0.90              Drink for work experience young person Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Waitrose 481 01/07/2022 12061160 10.10           Drinks for Children in Care Council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 01/07/2022 12061160 37.96           Pizza for children in care council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Reef London Limited 01/07/2022 12061160 27.00           Parking for SG at Inspiring Leadership Conference in Birmingham Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Super Chef 01/07/2022 12061160 17.30           Lunch for service users, brothers Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Sainsburys- Westcl 01/07/2022 12061160 1.80              Biscuits for market engagement event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 14.99           Cif Power and Shine Bathroom Cleaner Spray 700 ml & x4 Cif Power &Shine Bathroom ecorefill Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Age Concern Southend-On- 01/07/2022 12061160 50.00           Payment for additional room for finance charging policy consultation face to face event Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3481 Gen Register Office 01/07/2022 12061160 14.00           birth certificate for a child open to children social care. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3481 Gen Register Office 01/07/2022 12061160 14.00           birth certificate for child open to children social care. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 30.16           Ear defenders for accessible exhibition experience Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Plastic Box Warehouse 01/07/2022 12061160 135.18         Boxes for archiving for use at the Focal Point Gallery Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Cipd Membership Fee 01/07/2022 12061160 99.00           CIPD membership fee for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Eb *supporting An Anxi 01/07/2022 12061160 42.64           Conference Workshop for staff member of the Children, Young People & Family Public Health Service Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 01/07/2022 12061160 5.95              snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 The Ramblers Riding Club 01/07/2022 12061160 500.00         Pony rides for summer fun days Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Lyreco UK Limited 01/07/2022 12061160 46.03           Flipchart Pads for Meeting Rooms Stationery Stores (5943)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 23.80           Anti Slip mats for rugs in rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Tesco Pfs 2807 01/07/2022 12061160 11.60           Food and drink for motivate to work volunteer group Service Stations (5541)
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Thetrainline.Com 01/07/2022 12061160 72.51           NSCiti2S Tree Management Knowledge Exchange Event with Cambridge City Council, Southend Climate Hub Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Thetrainline.Com 01/07/2022 12061160 118.54         NSCiti2S Tree Management Knowledge Exchange Event with Cambridge City Council, Southend Climate Hub Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/07/2022 12061160 3.68              Drinks for young service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/07/2022 12061160 5.97              Food for young service user - post missing Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amz 01/07/2022 12061160 21.49-           Credit Voucher Amazon for original tissue order for Early Help Counselling - items never arrived Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2005 Chartered Manageme 01/07/2022 12061160 60.00           Subscription for CMI. Member Organizations - Def (8699)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Stratford Sst 01/07/2022 12061160 20.90           train ticket to site - Southend on Sea Airport business park site visit Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Pret A Manger 01/07/2022 12061160 4.35              Something to eat and drink for a client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Pret A Manger 01/07/2022 12061160 2.35              Something to eat and drink for a client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Ga Ingatestone Station 01/07/2022 12061160 7.80              Car park while at the train car- park while taking client to a consulate Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Embassy Of Romania 01/07/2022 12061160 52.00           Passport application fee for a client at Romanian Consulate Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 5.76              fly spray bulk for Blenheim Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Moonpig 01/07/2022 12061160 72.96           Flowers for Foster Carer that was going through bereavement Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Moonpig 01/07/2022 12061160 147.92         Flowers for Foster Carers, to show appreciation for the work completed. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Ryman 01/07/2022 12061160 6.99              Blue paper to print alcohol licence notices for East Beach Stationery Stores (5943)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 01/07/2022 12061160 30.47           Pizza for children in care council meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sq *revelation 01/07/2022 12061160 100.00         Craft workshop for children in care council. Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Trainline.Com 01/07/2022 12061160 123.23         Train from Rayleigh to Huntingdon for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 to attend conference Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Trainline.Com 01/07/2022 12061160 183.83         Train from Prittlewell to Huntingdon for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X3 to attend conference Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 01/07/2022 12061160 161.65         groceries for Shoebury Youth Centre café Caterers (5811)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/07/2022 12061160 18.55           Laptop Raiser for member of staff Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/07/2022 12061160 149.00         Computer Monitor for staff member following DSE assessment Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Sumup *shoeburyness And 01/07/2022 12061160 77.00           Payment for room hire at shoebury baptist church for charging policy consultation event Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Post Office Counter 01/07/2022 12061160 6.85              Postage cost for sending documents to a staff member Postage Stamps (9402)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

2

Month Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Poundland 01/07/2022 12061160 9.50              Climate Hub school workshop materials Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 69.75           Union Jack flags for QBR event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Chartered Institute Of En 01/07/2022 12061160 105.00         managing public events: a safer future Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greaterangliacom 01/07/2022 12061160 66.40           Return Train tickets to an out of county social care review from Rochford to Haslemere Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesa 01/07/2022 12061160 7.92              Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Post Office Counter 01/07/2022 12061160 1.85              Airmail reply to Digital Officer enquiry. Postage Stamps (9402)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 01/07/2022 12061160 12.00           Flowers for floristry use at the nurseries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Hips*taxi Comcab (Lond 01/07/2022 12061160 6.60              Taxi in London going to a Consulate with a service user Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Ga Ingatestone Station 01/07/2022 12061160 7.80              Car park at the station while taking client to London to a consulate Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Boost Juice Bars 01/07/2022 12061160 8.60              Something to drink for a client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Embassy Of Lithuania 01/07/2022 12061160 86.00           Passport fee for a client Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Poundland 01/07/2022 12061160 1.00              Materials for workshops Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Wilko Retail Limited 01/07/2022 12061160 3.60              Materials for workshops Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Range 01/07/2022 12061160 7.98              Materials for workshops Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
July ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 01/07/2022 12061160 70.80           Hootsuite monthly subscription Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 15.30           Paper cups for smoothie bike a Commonwealth Games Baton Relay event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Southend Central Sst 01/07/2022 12061160 3.80              Train ticket to Southchurch for meeting with Vibe Southend, a community day centre for adults with learning difficulties Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 34.98           Materials for Emma Edmondson Project - Tarmac Kiln Dried Sand Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 23.94           Craft equipment and comment cards. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 01/07/2022 12061160 23.97           Comments box for youth voice feedback Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Pp*tahirmaqsoo 01/07/2022 12061160 16.00           Taxi for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x5 from Mariott Hotel to Huntingdon train station for conference attendance Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/07/2022 12061160 24.91           Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ryman 02/07/2022 12061160 49.99           Dongle to Connect Laptop to Screens Stationery Stores (5943)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/07/2022 12061160 19.99           Tissues for Early Help Counselling Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 03/07/2022 12061160 139.99         Baby changing unit for meeting room 2 which is now quiet room used for baby changing, feeding and prayer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/07/2022 12061160 22.86           Floor cleaner bulk for Blenheim Family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Eastwood 04/07/2022 12061160 9.97              Food and drink for motivate to work volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/07/2022 12061160 16.98           Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/07/2022 12061160 21.90           service users meals - Food for Young People Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Mr Sandwich 04/07/2022 12061160 120.00         Procurement Strategy double workshops Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 B&q Ltd 04/07/2022 12061160 85.00           1 gazebo for events Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 04/07/2022 12061160 14.56           snack, cooking and messy play resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 The Ramblers Riding Club 04/07/2022 12061160 500.00         Pony Rides for Family Centre Fun day Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Pfs 3236 04/07/2022 12061160 12.45           Resources for childrens centre Service Stations (5541)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Pfs 3236 04/07/2022 12061160 0.20              Resources for childrens centre Service Stations (5541)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/07/2022 12061160 21.80           Cooking ingredients and snacks for all centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 The Ramblers Riding Club 04/07/2022 12061160 500.00         Pony Rides for the fun days in the children's centres. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 A4 Labels.Com Limited 04/07/2022 12061160 18.65           Labels for the Forum library Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/07/2022 12061160 17.05           Refreshments for youth council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/07/2022 12061160 4.28              Refreshments for youth council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Deliveroo 04/07/2022 12061160 27.63           Food for youth council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 04/07/2022 12061160 40.47           Pizza for Youth Council health workshop. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 04/07/2022 12061160 62.00           print posters for PAVE project Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Pfs 3236 04/07/2022 12061160 5.40              Refreshments for Child in Care; whilst helping to move REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Service Stations (5541)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/07/2022 12061160 2.59              Lunch for Child in Care, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/07/2022 12061160 10.08           Lunch for Child in Care, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 04/07/2022 12061160 2.40              Lunch for Child in Care - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 04/07/2022 12061160 9.24              Lunch for Child in Care - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 04/07/2022 12061160 1.28              Lunch for Child in Care - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect 297 04/07/2022 12061160 140.47         Clothing for Child in Care - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet 04/07/2022 12061160 159.95         EasyJet travel tickets for mother of Child in Care (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) to visit her daughter in Scotland for 2 day supervised visit Easy Jet Air (3245)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hotel At Booking.Com 04/07/2022 12061160 170.00         Hotel for Child in Care parent, to visit her daughter in Scotland Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 04/07/2022 12061160 4.95              groceries for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 04/07/2022 12061160 21.95           groceries for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Toolstation Uk 04/07/2022 12061160 93.60           Handrail Bracket White 40 x Pairs - Adaptation Stock Hardware Stores (5251)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Sumup *belfairs Methodis 04/07/2022 12061160 60.00           Payment for room hire at Belfairs Baptist church for charging policy consultation Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Adass.Org.Uk 04/07/2022 12061160 1,188.00      Tickets to attend annual NCASC conference in Manchester for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Member Organizations - Def (8699)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Premier Inn 44536515 04/07/2022 12061160 144.00         Hotel for Cycle City Active City Conference in Sheffield Premier Travel Inns (3811)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Brand Identity 05/07/2022 12061160 55.34           city branded uniform for house of commons day event Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 4.59              Cleaning supplies for Civic Car Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 9.99              Cleaning supplies for Civic Car Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 15.99           Speaker stand for portable PA unit for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 189.00         Portable PA Unit for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Studio 2000 Photog 05/07/2022 12061160 235.00         Photograph for Council Chamber Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Sumup *l B Catering 05/07/2022 12061160 120.00         NSCiti2S Tree Management Knowledge Exchange Event with Cambridge City Council, Southend Climate Hub Caterers (5811)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 24.98           Laptop bag for new starter - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Waterloo Lane 3 05/07/2022 12061160 4.00              parking at prison Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 39.99           1 folding table for events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb 05/07/2022 12061160 5.30              Session resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb 05/07/2022 12061160 1.70              Session resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/07/2022 12061160 8.28              refill for first aid kit at Eastwood Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 14.49           bulk milton for cleaning at Cambridge Road FC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Db Vertrieb Gmbh 05/07/2022 12061160 15.91           Discount card to get reduction on train fare to Kassel Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Db Vertrieb Gmbh 05/07/2022 12061160 130.61         Return train to Kassel to see Documenta Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Moonpig 05/07/2022 12061160 47.48           Flowers for a foster carer Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 05/07/2022 12061160 31.97           Pizza for interview skills workshop Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/07/2022 12061160 91.07           4 books purchased for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Virtual School Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ask Southend 05/07/2022 12061160 38.35           18th birthday meal for Child in Care - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 112.49         Equipment required for staff member following DSE assessment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/07/2022 12061160 255.62         Equipment required for staff member following DSE assessment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio Pbc 05/07/2022 12061160 258.74         SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 07/22 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace 06/07/2022 12061160 11.65           Cleaning supplies for Civic Car Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Tfl Business Bops Web 05/07/2022 12061160 27.50           Congestion Charge for Civic Car at Southend City event Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Q Park Online Sales Uk 05/07/2022 12061160 39.60           Parking charges for Civic Car at Southend City event Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace 06/07/2022 12061160 4.99              Cleaning supplies for Civic Car Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace 06/07/2022 12061160 6.74              Cleaning Supplies for Civic Car Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace 06/07/2022 12061160 10.00           Cleaning supplies for Civic Car Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Jewson Ltd 06/07/2022 12061160 64.97           Ballast for Landscape team Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Hoc Crs 06/07/2022 12061160 105.50         Refreshment booking for City Day at House of Commons Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Formara Ltd 06/07/2022 12061160 441.00         Hampton Court flyer for parks team Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Museums Asctn 06/07/2022 12061160 167.30         Annual membership subscription to the Museums Association - all museum sites Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Museums Asctn 06/07/2022 12061160 449.97         Annual membership subscription to the Museums Association - all museum sites Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Museums Asctn 06/07/2022 12061160 48.73           Annual membership subscription to the Museums Association - all museum sites Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 06/07/2022 12061160 5.76              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for young person-service user Appointment Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sugar Shack Desserts Ltd 06/07/2022 12061160 19.00           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Food for Young Person- service users Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Www.Solopress.Com 06/07/2022 12061160 96.09           Roller Banners and A5 leaflets Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Wilko Retail Limited 06/07/2022 12061160 6.75               of high tack glue for installation of exhibition at Focal Point Gallery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Domino S Pizza 06/07/2022 12061160 46.97           Dominoes Pizza for the Cirdan Sailing Trip info event with LAC attending Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 Hotel At Booking.Com 06/07/2022 12061160 112.50         Workforce NHS recruitment and retention event, overnight stay forREDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
July ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5010 Trainline.Com 06/07/2022 12061160 71.08           Railway tickets for 3 member of staff to attend a conference in regards to project IRF C2C. Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5010 Thetrainline.Com 06/07/2022 12061160 75.26           Rail travel for member of staff to attend a conference in Birmingham, in regards to project IRF C2C. Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5010 Trainline.Com 06/07/2022 12061160 92.78           Rail travel for member of staff to attend conference in Birmingham, in regards to project IRF C2C. Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Wilko Retail Limited 06/07/2022 12061160 7.00              QBR Event - 2 storage boxes for lost property Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Formara Ltd 06/07/2022 12061160 46.80           Resizing bus logos for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5010 Premier Inn 44536395 06/07/2022 12061160 307.50         Overnight accommodation to attend conference Premier Travel Inns (3811)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Argos Ltd 06/07/2022 12061160 14.99           Mobile phone for CMHT client REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to enable a discharge from Rochford Hospital Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/07/2022 12061160 17.60           Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 07/07/2022 12061160 24.15           Safety chain for blinds in Meeting room which use has changed to quiet room Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 The Range 07/07/2022 12061160 5.38              Protective covers for shelving. Fashion store building works, Beecroft Art Gallery Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs Plc 07/07/2022 12061160 2.70              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person - service user Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs Plc 07/07/2022 12061160 1.10              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person - service user Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2010 Formara Ltd 07/07/2022 12061160 326.00         Order of Service printing. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Riverside 07/07/2022 12061160 4.00              parking at prison Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 07/07/2022 12061160 10.36           Snack and cooking resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Www.Gardengames.Com 07/07/2022 12061160 100.97         Resources for Family Centre sessions Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Www.Gardengames.Com 07/07/2022 12061160 5.95              Resources for Family Centre sessions Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 07/07/2022 12061160 4.38              snack for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Lidl Gb 07/07/2022 12061160 22.50           Fruit & Juice for smoothie bike a Commonwealth Games Baton Relay event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Lidl Gb 07/07/2022 12061160 25.66           Fruit & Juice for smoothie bike a Commonwealth Games Baton Relay event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Vistaprint 07/07/2022 12061160 173.60         Invitations for foster carer ball Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Southend Borough Council 07/07/2022 12061160 100.00         Application fee for East Beach alcohol licence Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3221 Eb *wot U Saying Langu 07/07/2022 12061160 105.00         Solution Focused Conference for a development day Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Viking Uk 07/07/2022 12061160 15.36           White tak for libraries Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 07/07/2022 12061160 2.90              food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 07/07/2022 12061160 7.95              food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 07/07/2022 12061160 132.55         Equipment required for staff member following DSE assessment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Pp*daddymonste 07/07/2022 12061160 7.90              To be reclaimed through ATW Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/07/2022 12061160 57.75           White spray grease for Pier train maintenance Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Business Forums Intern 07/07/2022 12061160 450.00         Document Verification & Right To Work Checks Workshop for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA service user Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 07/07/2022 12061160 2.30              Parking whilst running Careers Fair Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Sumup *magic Dave 07/07/2022 12061160 50.00           Entertainment instead of creche at Careers Fair Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*mindhub.Com 07/07/2022 12061160 990.00         CITB CSCS Card Vouchers Schools - Default (8299)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 07/07/2022 12061160 12.34           Pack of 12 tennis balls for use during youth group sessions at Shoebury Youth Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 07/07/2022 12061160 19.73           Pack of three size 5 sponge balls for use during youth group session at Shoeburyness Youth Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi Stores Ltd 07/07/2022 12061160 7.20              snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Tfl Business Bops Web 07/07/2022 12061160 27.50           TFL congestion charge for City Day delivery van (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 08/07/2022 12061160 18.00           Flowers for the floristry orders, paid by card, in person. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 42109 The Royals 08/07/2022 12061160 11.86           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Yound Person - service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Southend 08/07/2022 12061160 39.99           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Mobile Phone for Young Person - service user Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 08/07/2022 12061160 3.12              Lunch for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 08/07/2022 12061160 9.06              Lunch for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Starbucks Coffee 08/07/2022 12061160 9.50              drinks with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - service user -  during intervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 08/07/2022 12061160 17.43           Snack and cooking resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Bp London Rd Connect 08/07/2022 12061160 20.06           Cost of petrol for transport of artist, public speaker and staff from Gallery travel from Southend-on-Sea to Manningtree Service Stations (5541)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Lyreco UK Ltd 08/07/2022 12061160 81.41           Stationery order for SEND Team Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 08/07/2022 12061160 14.36           food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Premier Inn 44536680 08/07/2022 12061160 7.50-              Credit Voucher Premier Inn 44536680 Refund due to change of booking date Premier Travel Inns (3811)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Premier Inn 44536680 08/07/2022 12061160 69.50           Accommodation for overnight stay in Portsmouth to assist with return of museum objects Premier Travel Inns (3811)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Sainsburys S/mkts 08/07/2022 12061160 17.75           QBR - Volunteer refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Sainsburys S/mkts 08/07/2022 12061160 16.30           QBR - Volunteer refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 08/07/2022 12061160 4.80              Parking whilst running resilience session Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Sq *chai Southend 08/07/2022 12061160 27.50           Resilience session 8th July 2022. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Sq *chai Southend 08/07/2022 12061160 27.50           Resilience session 8th July 2022. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Sealifeadventure.Co.Uk 09/07/2022 12061160 11.00           P281760 - Staff member bought a ticket to Sealife to supervise contact for child and parent Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Ztl*the Wholefood Cafe 09/07/2022 12061160 8.00              Subsistence for public speaker and artist during public event in Manningtree, Essex. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Red Lion 09/07/2022 12061160 20.00           Hire of room at The Red Lion pub in Manningtree for a public event and discussion Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Lyreco UK Limited 09/07/2022 12061160 56.62           Stationery order for SEND Team Stationery Stores (5943)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 10/07/2022 12061160 26.99           Keyboard and mouse for laptop in Pier office. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 10/07/2022 12061160 26.89           Yorkshire Tea Bags 3.25 Kg (1040 tea bags) - For Unit 8 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 11/07/2022 12061160 21.37           lever arch files for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Waitrose 213 11/07/2022 12061160 20.00           Fan for Belfairs Park Office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 L B Camden Int 11/07/2022 12061160 493.00         London Tree Association Membership for Southend City Arb Officers Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 P Leigh On Sea To 11/07/2022 12061160 25.50           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA travel to London for City Day at the House of Commons Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Southend Inn Hotel Ltd 11/07/2022 12061160 225.00         Hotel paid for a family - service users in need. CPS 3. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/07/2022 12061160 17.78           Notebooks for civic 2 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 11/07/2022 12061160 15.61           Cooking and snack resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 11/07/2022 12061160 473.40         Various print material for exhibitions and learning Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 11/07/2022 12061160 12.00           Various print material for exhibitions and learning Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Post Office Counter 11/07/2022 12061160 48.01           Postage stamps for Adopt A Plank certificates and annual passes to be sent out to customers. Postage Stamps (9402)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/07/2022 12061160 11.58           anti bac screen wipes for computers at Blenheim FC Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Southend Central To 11/07/2022 12061160 27.30           Studio Visit/Meeting with MDM Props in London with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet Air 11/07/2022 12061160 151.96         Travel for Social Worker to visit face to face Child in Care placed in Scotland. Easy Jet Air (3245)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 11/07/2022 12061160 13.98           fountain pens for registrars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 11/07/2022 12061160 19.61           office pens for registrars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 11/07/2022 12061160 20.27           fountain pens for registrars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Urban Design & Print 11/07/2022 12061160 168.00         Marketing materials for use at the Focal Point Gallery Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Urban Design & Print 11/07/2022 12061160 60.00           Marketing materials for use at the Focal Point Gallery Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Formara Ltd 11/07/2022 12061160 46.80           Design of Southend opportunity event poster Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Land Registry Ecom Ccc 12/07/2022 12061160 3.00              City Jam event, property owner search Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Land Registry Ecom Ccc 12/07/2022 12061160 3.00              Land registry search for property owner details - City Jam event Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Ncp C2c Ringo 12/07/2022 12061160 3.60              Parking fee Leigh Station for team to travel to London to support 'Made in Southend' event Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Hoc Crs 12/07/2022 12061160 5.30              Lunch for staff - Made in Southend day at House of Commons Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Hoc Crs 12/07/2022 12061160 10.65           Lunch - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Made in Southend presentation at House of Commons Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 P Leigh On Sea To 12/07/2022 12061160 50.40           Return travel REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to Westminster to assist with Made in Southend showcase at House of Commons. Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Hoc Crs 12/07/2022 12061160 6.80              Refreshments for Mayoral guests at House of Commons Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Hoc Crs 12/07/2022 12061160 14.70           Refreshments for Mayoral guests at House of Commons Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Hoc Crs 12/07/2022 12061160 15.45           Refreshments for Mayoral guests at House of Commons Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Hoc Crs 12/07/2022 12061160 5.65              Lunch for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA at City Day event in London. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 12/07/2022 12061160 49.00           P265952-passport application for a REDACTED PERSONAL DATA,service user as agreed by Team Manager Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Maxwells 12/07/2022 12061160 14.75           Lunch for 5 - Reps from Norfolk & Barnet Libraries visit to the Forum Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Greater Anglia T/o 12/07/2022 12061160 25.30           train to london for Southend event at Westminster Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *simply Gym 12/07/2022 12061160 7.00              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA service user - Gym Pass 1 Week Member Organizations - Def (8699)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Patisserie Valerie 12/07/2022 12061160 15.35           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Food for Young Person service user - Celebration for getting a job Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 2baa031636445 Ltr Fami 12/07/2022 12061160 75.20           Biometric Residency permit Card payment for a client's application Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Asda Superstore 12/07/2022 12061160 36.50           ITEMS FOR NEW OFFICE Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Ztl*carl Coldicutt 12/07/2022 12061160 6.00              CIPFA conference Liverpool - taxi fare from Lime St stn to hotel Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Greater Anglia T/o 12/07/2022 12061160 30.00           top up on Oyster card for London travel to conferences etc Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 12/07/2022 12061160 7.57              Equipment for foster carer event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 12/07/2022 12061160 43.98           Equipment for a foster carer event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 12/07/2022 12061160 40.47           Pizza for chief exec interview session Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/07/2022 12061160 200.00         Vouchers for chief exec interview panel Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 12/07/2022 12061160 3.17              Blue Tac purchased for VS away day Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 12/07/2022 12061160 8.99              Marker pens purchased for VS away day Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 12/07/2022 12061160 8.15              Drink and food for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 12/07/2022 12061160 0.70              Drink and food for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 12/07/2022 12061160 2.19              food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 12/07/2022 12061160 12.32           food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Www.Skips4u-Essex.Com 12/07/2022 12061160 260.00         P295608 - Skip provided for family for urgent improvements to home Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 The Range 12/07/2022 12061160 3.20              Climate Hub School Workshop Materials Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Colchester Ob 12/07/2022 12061160 44.20           Train tickets made in southend event London Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 12/07/2022 12061160 22.39           snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 12/07/2022 12061160 1.25              snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Coffee Station Leigh On S 12/07/2022 12061160 5.20              Refreshment C&T team for Made in Southend House of Commons showcase day. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland 13/07/2022 12061160 4.00              Food for Motivate to Work group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 13/07/2022 12061160 11.26           Food and drink for Motivate to Work Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Dart-Charge 13/07/2022 12061160 3.00              Dart Charge for City Day event - delivery of goods to House of Commons Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Sainsburys S/mkt 13/07/2022 12061160 19.45           17006438 - children brought into police protection with nothing. Clothes required and food. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Sainsburys S/mkt 13/07/2022 12061160 269.10         17006438 - children brought into police protection with nothing. Clothes required and food. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 13/07/2022 12061160 49.00           passport application for a looked after child, as agreed by TM. P281760 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Timpson Ltd 13/07/2022 12061160 36.00           Replacement keys for another team to access back end of site for barriers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Co Op Group Food 13/07/2022 12061160 9.10              Refreshments for volunteer meeting at museums Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 13/07/2022 12061160 97.98           2 fans for youth centre during heatwave Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Iz *dave Amber Pho 13/07/2022 12061160 226.32         Greetings cards to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 13/07/2022 12061160 9.75              Ice coolers. For use at an upcoming summer festival, which Public Health are involved in. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 13/07/2022 12061160 11.99           Decoration set. For use at a summer community festival. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 13/07/2022 12061160 79.12           Multi pack of water. For use at an upcoming summer festival. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7665 Formara Ltd 13/07/2022 12061160 376.80         Stop smoking promotional resources. As part of the stop smoking work in Southend. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Windsock Company 13/07/2022 12061160 535.19         flag pole for Sutton road cemetery Professional Services - Def (8999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Nothing But Padloc 13/07/2022 12061160 809.00         padlocks for bollards at seafront slipway access points. Various locations Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 2041 Royals Southend Car Pa 13/07/2022 12061160 2.30              parking to support Afghan refugees in hotel accommodation Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Argos Ltd 13/07/2022 12061160 531.94         Bedding purchases for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA children - family in need Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Caffe Nero Southend 13/07/2022 12061160 15.50           Refreshments for Norfolk & Barnet Libraries visit Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pp*camsecure 13/07/2022 12061160 811.88         Hardware and subscription for Southend Pier webcam Electronics Sales (5732)
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Sainsburys S/mkts 14/07/2022 12061160 15.94           NSCiti2S Green Infrastructure Resident Event at the Climate Hub, Cakes, biscuits and milk Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 125.65         7 x 5 in 1 USB Hubs for staff with laptops who are unable to connect to SBC network at the Forum. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Southend 14/07/2022 12061160 11.26           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person - service user After Work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Domino S Pizza 14/07/2022 12061160 39.98           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 18th Birthday (service user) Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
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July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 14/07/2022 12061160 3.70              Resources for childrens centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 14/07/2022 12061160 9.54              Resources for childrens centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 15.98           external SD card reader for processing and transferring videos and digital content Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 41.95           A2 board. For use at future events. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 57.34           Multi charger cables. Power packs. Outdoor lights. For use at a community festival in August. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 59.18           Multi purpose sofa. For use at future community events. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 3.96              first aid refill for Friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 8.60              Whiteboard pens for groups in centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 9.30              stationery for eastwood family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 10.98           stationery blue tac for Friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 12.45           milk for use for groups and visitors to friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 19.43           first aid box refill and batteries for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Greater Anglia 14/07/2022 12061160 31.90           Return train ticket on Stansted express to visit Berlin Biennial and Documenta 15 Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 14/07/2022 12061160 21.48           Sufficiency strategy meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Pizza Express 14/07/2022 12061160 365.00         Youth council thank you meal Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 14/07/2022 12061160 4.50              Loft key purchased to open Electricity cupboard at Cluny Square Hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Formara Ltd 14/07/2022 12061160 68.00           Printing of posters for opportunity event Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 13/07/2022 12061160 8.34              Online monthly hosting fee for Halloween Parade website Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Sainsburys S/mkts 15/07/2022 12061160 112.00         Drinks for Mayor's Garden Party Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 15/07/2022 12061160 51.35           Marking spray for Tree Officers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 15/07/2022 12061160 10.58           Craft materials for Summer Read Craft event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Findel Education 15/07/2022 12061160 13.13           Materials for Summer Read Craft event Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Wf Education Group Ltd 15/07/2022 12061160 25.80           Clear book label protectors Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 15/07/2022 12061160 6.95              Card index box (to file Summer Reading Scheme joiners) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 15/07/2022 12061160 12.05           Cardboard box for ex member of staff to return equipment - laptop and monitor. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 B&q Ltd 15/07/2022 12061160 523.37         to update of the Members kitchenette in the 2nd floor Civic suite. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Nurture Development 15/07/2022 12061160 201.20         Open Discover ABCD September 2022 - 1 place for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 15/07/2022 12061160 18.51           resources for childrens centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Eco Rubber Chippings 15/07/2022 12061160 431.99         rubber chippings for carpet bedding scheme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 123 Reg Ltd 15/07/2022 12061160 100.66         Yearly renewal fee for forwardmotion email address Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Makro Self Service Raylei 15/07/2022 12061160 47.95           Drinks bought to be sold in branch libraries Wholesale Clubs (5300)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/07/2022 12061160 40.00           Thanks you gift card X2 for Work experience placements. Interviewing CE workshop Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 15/07/2022 12061160 11.58           stationery - pens for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 15/07/2022 12061160 24.02           flip chart paper to be used all centres for groups Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys Smkts 15/07/2022 12061160 22.00           sandwiches for children in care council picnic Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 15/07/2022 12061160 4.74              food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Argos Ltd 15/07/2022 12061160 116.95         Purchasing of mattresses' for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA children - family in need Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Eliteindustrial.Co 15/07/2022 12061160 321.10         Southend Pier crew tabards in lieu of full uniform Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B&q Ltd 15/07/2022 12061160 44.40           Play sand for use in an activity at a Museum event Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 15/07/2022 12061160 55.23           Food and drink supplies for Priory VC cafe Wholesale Clubs (5300)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 15/07/2022 12061160 154.37         Food and drink supplies for Priory VC cafe Wholesale Clubs (5300)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Argos Ltd 15/07/2022 12061160 60.00           2 pedestal fans purchased on advice from Health and Safety advisor due to extreme temperature Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Baker Ross Ltd 15/07/2022 12061160 101.51         Art and crat items ordered for summer holiday sessions with a Circus theme. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Hotel At Booking.Com 16/07/2022 12061160 383.73         City Jam - accommodation for headline artist -REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sumup *southend Pier Mus 16/07/2022 12061160 97.50           Stock (DVD's)for sale in the Visitor Information Centre Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sumup *southend Pier Mus 16/07/2022 12061160 143.00         Stock (DVD's) for sale in the Visitor Information Centre. Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Amznmktplace 16/07/2022 12061160 35.90           Sun cream. For use at a community festival in August. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/07/2022 12061160 5.30              stationery for use in sessions/groups at Eastwood Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Db Automaten 16/07/2022 12061160 7.89              Day travel card for Berlin public transport Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Kw-Berlin.De 16/07/2022 12061160 15.78           Entrance ticket for Berlin Biennial Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 17/07/2022 12061160 7.99              Door wedges to improve ventilation in building (re Covid / heat) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3221 Amznmktplace 17/07/2022 12061160 74.95           Tools / toys for Care Teams / Social Workers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3221 Amznmktplace 17/07/2022 12061160 90.56           Tools / toys for Care Teams / Social Workers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3221 Amznmktplace 17/07/2022 12061160 194.87         resources for Social workers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3221 Amznmktplace 17/07/2022 12061160 286.22         Tools / toys for Care Teams / Social Workers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/07/2022 12061160 9.49              stationery for groups at Eastwood family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Db Automaten 17/07/2022 12061160 7.89              Daily Travel card Berlin public transport Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Kunst-Werke Berlin E.V 17/07/2022 12061160 10.53           Guidebook to Berlin Biennale Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 China Restaurant Peking 17/07/2022 12061160 12.28           Dinner in Kassel to see Documenta Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Fabulous Route 66 Dine 17/07/2022 12061160 16.22           Dinner in Berlin Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mumbai Central Southend-O 17/07/2022 12061160 16.80           Gluten free meal purchased for a rough sleeper during heatwave at emergency shelter Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Dominos Pizza 17/07/2022 12061160 78.93           Food purchased for rough sleepers whilst operating an emergency shelter in heatwave Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3221 Amznmktplace 18/07/2022 12061160 161.10         Tools / toys for Care Teams / Social Workers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 18/07/2022 12061160 27.15           beakers for sessions at BLenheim Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Easyjet 18/07/2022 12061160 494.42         City Jam event - flights for Filipe Neves artist. Easy Jet Air (3245)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 18/07/2022 12061160 8.85              Ant killer (as recommended by SCC Help Desk) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Costa Coffee Cafe 18/07/2022 12061160 4.40              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person - service user - Hospital Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Costa Coffee Cafe 18/07/2022 12061160 7.65              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Drinks for Young Person - service user - Hospital Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Costa Coffee Cafe 18/07/2022 12061160 0.45              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Drinks for Young Person - service user - Hospital Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Monte Portuguese Cafe Res 18/07/2022 12061160 14.80           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person - service user - Intervention Fatherhood Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 18/07/2022 12061160 7.33              Snack for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2210 Eif/Purpleguide 18/07/2022 12061160 30.00           purple guide for crowd modelling and event crowd density guide Member Organizations - Def (8699)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 18/07/2022 12061160 23.98           Equipment for displaying tea towels in the Visitor Information Centre. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/07/2022 12061160 21.98           family support family - board required for the family Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 18/07/2022 12061160 24.95           broom for cleaning up outside area at Blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sumup *arge Gastrodocu 18/07/2022 12061160 3.51              Lunch in Kassel Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sumup *fit Food Box Gm 18/07/2022 12061160 7.01              Lunch in Kassel Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Db Automaten 18/07/2022 12061160 7.89              Day travel card for Berlin transport Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Freenow*71qei9-2 18/07/2022 12061160 10.76           Taxi in Kassel to get to the statio Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
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July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Pentahotel Kassel 18/07/2022 12061160 115.14         Hotel in Kassel to visit Documenta 15 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 18/07/2022 12061160 30.32           Anti sickness wristbands purchased for each LAC student and staff member attending the Cirdan Sailing event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Tesco Store 3177 18/07/2022 12061160 16.35           Bottled Water (Extreme Hot Weather Contingency Planning) Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Toolstation Uk 18/07/2022 12061160 93.60           Mopstick Rail Brackets (Minor Adaptations) Hardware Stores (5251)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 18/07/2022 12061160 25.99           Hip Waders for mooring allocations and mud work Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 I F Cardboard Crea 18/07/2022 12061160 131.04         Retail merchandise to sell at the Forum and branch libraries. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Gardenstreet.Co.Uk 19/07/2022 12061160 3,719.70      City Jam event - 30 Picnic tables for the pop up park on the High Street. Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Castle Borough Council 19/07/2022 12061160 208.00         17025646 - swimming passes obtained for the family for summer Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Paypal 19/07/2022 12061160 512.40         NSCiti2s: Filming and video creation for the 2nd UK CB Workshop, Mansion House, London Professional Services - Def (8999)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 123 Reg Ltd 000632715 19/07/2022 12061160 97.15           Approved for planning to hold Local Plan domains Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 S & A Supplies 19/07/2022 12061160 88.00           Wall paint for the latest Reiff collection exhibition at the Beecroft Art Gallery. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 The Factory Shops 19/07/2022 12061160 6.27              resources for childrens centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 19/07/2022 12061160 11.21           resources for childrens centre Hardware Stores (5251)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Poundland Ltd 1138 19/07/2022 12061160 18.67           resources for childrens centres Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Poundland Ltd 1138 19/07/2022 12061160 2.33              resources for childrens centres Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3221 Amznmktplace 19/07/2022 12061160 122.24         Tools / toys for Care Teams / Social Workers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 19/07/2022 12061160 20.00           Gift voucher sent to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - service user to celebrate their achievements this academic year Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 19/07/2022 12061160 24.42           food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Formara Ltd 19/07/2022 12061160 39.60           Printing for the Children, Young People & Family Public Health Service Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 17/07/2022 12061160 8.34              Online monthly hosting fee for LuminoCity website Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 20/07/2022 12061160 3.44              Food and drink for Motivate to Work Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 20/07/2022 12061160 7.54              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person/service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Creams Southend 20/07/2022 12061160 7.95              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person/service user Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 One Stop 1170 20/07/2022 12061160 15.00           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Phone Credit for Young Person/service user Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 20/07/2022 12061160 9.49              Beads for Anglo Saxon event craft activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 20/07/2022 12061160 12.48           Beads for Anglo Saxon event craft activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Wilmas 20/07/2022 12061160 9.95              Lunch with Young Person/service user whilst sourcing Reparation opportunities in Rayleigh, Essex Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tobys Food & Wine 20/07/2022 12061160 2.18              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA drinks for Young Person - service user Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 20/07/2022 12061160 12.50           Rapesco S11662Z3 Galvanised Staples 26/6 mm - Box of 5,000, Silver x 5 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 20/07/2022 12061160 25.80           Rapesco 1602 Germ-Savvy Antibacterial Marlin Stapler, 25 Sheet Capacity x 4 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 20/07/2022 12061160 82.97           AMOS Eezy-Dry PRO Electric Clothes Dryer Extra Tall 1300W Large for refurb Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Bell Tyre Centre 20/07/2022 12061160 201.00         repair & supply tyres for the councils grounds parks vehicles Automotive Tire Stores (5532)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sq *group Cards 20/07/2022 12061160 4.79              Office materials for use at the Focal Point Gallery Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sq *group Cards 20/07/2022 12061160 4.79              office materials for use at the Focal Point Gallery Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 20/07/2022 12061160 54.99           Health and safety equipment for use at the Focal Point Gallery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 21/07/2022 12061160 40.32           Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Viva Access Ltd 21/07/2022 12061160 106.20         REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend Ramping for wheelchair users and Bathroom adaptions part 1 & 2 Schools - Default (8299)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Essex County Counci Ec 21/07/2022 12061160 40.00           17006438 - Birth certificates required for looked after children. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Argos Ltd 21/07/2022 12061160 22.00           Resources for Family Centre sessions Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Argos Ltd 21/07/2022 12061160 22.00           Sand for all centres Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 21/07/2022 12061160 24.00           Resources for childrens centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 21/07/2022 12061160 16.00           messy play resources for the summer holidays for childrens centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 21/07/2022 12061160 129.32         messy play resources for the summer holidays for childrens centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 5350 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 21/07/2022 12061160 320.40         Vinyl Banners and signage for cycling Festival Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Citysprint UK Limited 21/07/2022 12061160 91.97           Courier service for the collection and delivery of a hard-drive from London to Southend. Courier Services (4215)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 P Chalkwell To 21/07/2022 12061160 20.10           Return rail travel from home (Chalkwell Station) to London (Fenchurch Street Station) to attend OPI Management Team Awayday Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 859 21/07/2022 12061160 14.73           Joint meeting with YP and AIPT Support Worker. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 21/07/2022 12061160 18.99           canes for the allotment at Friars Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 21/07/2022 12061160 3.85              Drinks for opening Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 P Leigh On Sea To 21/07/2022 12061160 29.80           Train travel for Manager's Away Day on 21st July 2022Travelcard from Leigh Station Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 21/07/2022 12061160 6.75              food for syc cafefood and drinks for youth work summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 21/07/2022 12061160 24.40           food for syc cafefood and drinks for youth work summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Asda Superstore 21/07/2022 12061160 2.00              food for syc cafefood and drinks for youth work summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/07/2022 12061160 68.29           Exercise books for communication books between foster carers and families Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/07/2022 12061160 69.00           Exercise books for communication books between foster carers and families Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 Pbp Greater Anglia 21/07/2022 12061160 9.00              parking costs for management away day . wickford station Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 Greater Anglia T/o 21/07/2022 12061160 30.10           for travel for management away day from wickford to London Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 21/07/2022 12061160 47.02           Sellotape 1443268 Original Golden Tape Roll Non-static Easy-Tear, Large24 mm x 66 m - Pack 12 x 2 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Key Centre 21/07/2022 12061160 17.00           supply & cut two keys for the Priory Park yard, for security entry & checks. Hardware Stores (5251)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Greater Anglia 21/07/2022 12061160 45.20           Travel to/from OPI Management Team Away Day Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Southend Adt Commu 21/07/2022 12061160 22.00           Room Hire costs at SACC: session for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Southend Adt Commu 21/07/2022 12061160 100.00         Food Hygiene Training at SACC June/July 2022 Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Southend Adt Commu 21/07/2022 12061160 100.00         Food Hygiene Training at SACC June/July 2022 Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Southend Adt Commu 21/07/2022 12061160 44.00           Food Hygiene Training at SACC June/July 2022 Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Southend Adt Commu 21/07/2022 12061160 44.00           Food Hygiene Training at SACC June/July 2022 Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 22/07/2022 12061160 23.93           Supplies for museum event at Priory Park Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 22/07/2022 12061160 10.99           Plastic cups for use at youth groups at St Cedd's, to be sustainable and prevent the use of one use cups Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 A B A Logistics Lt 22/07/2022 12061160 164.88         Courier to pick up and return equipment from an ex member of staff who lives in Kent and worked remotely Courier Services (4215)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 22/07/2022 12061160 6.78              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person/service user post Missing Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 22/07/2022 12061160 17.46           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA/service user Food for activity with little brothers Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Gdk Southend 22/07/2022 12061160 18.97           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA/service user - Food for young person + brother after work Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Premier Inn 44536651 22/07/2022 12061160 359.55         Hotel room for a client for three nights Premier Travel Inns (3811)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 22/07/2022 12061160 5.00              Cooking resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 22/07/2022 12061160 7.57              Cooking resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Katebackdrop.Com.Au 22/07/2022 12061160 44.00           colour backdrop for film workshop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 22/07/2022 12061160 8.98              Materials for Emma Edmondson Project - India Ink, 1.0 oz, Blue Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ebay O*22-08889-25860 22/07/2022 12061160 9.90              Materials for Emma Edmondson's Project1 x 90g Grass Green concrete pigment1 x 90g Blue concrete Department Stores (5311)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Cultpen.Com 22/07/2022 12061160 10.64           Materials for Emma Edmondson's Project LArtisan Pastellier Vegetable Ink Bottle 30ml Turquoise Stationery Stores (5943)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 22/07/2022 12061160 7.99              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
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July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/07/2022 12061160 35.86           Various Toilets - Warning signs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 22/07/2022 12061160 9.79              Soy milk for customer use in Priory VC cafe shop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Sq *group Cards 22/07/2022 12061160 4.79              Group leaving card for colleague Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 22/07/2022 12061160 247.20         Posters for city festival Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7665 Vapour Central 22/07/2022 12061160 358.13         Equipment and Postage for the Stop Smoking Service Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7665 Vapour Central 22/07/2022 12061160 7.70              Equipment and Postage for the Stop Smoking Service Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
July ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7665 Vapour Central 22/07/2022 12061160 565.92         Equipment for the Stop Smoking Service Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 22/07/2022 12061160 10.00           Revision App Voucher for client Electronics Sales (5732)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/07/2022 12061160 50.00           revision app vouchers for clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Formara Ltd 22/07/2022 12061160 163.20         All age Guidance Cards Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Amz*konnec 23/07/2022 12061160 4.59-              Credit Voucher Amz*konnec Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 23/07/2022 12061160 7.45              Drinks for opening and batteries for the remote Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/07/2022 12061160 19.56           Various Public Toilets - Warning signs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/07/2022 12061160 42.38           Various Toilets - Warning Signs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Remarkable 23/07/2022 12061160 5.99              reMarkable subscription - access provision Electronics Sales (5732)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 23/07/2022 12061160 10.00           Revision App Voucher for Client Electronics Sales (5732)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 23/07/2022 12061160 10.00           revision app voucher for client Electronics Sales (5732)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Wm Morrisons Store 24/07/2022 12061160 20.67           Tea and Coffee and supplies for the Boat Trip with 9 Looked After Children; Virtual School. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Wm Morrisons Store 24/07/2022 12061160 5.11              Tea and Coffee and supplies for the Boat Trip with 9 Looked After Children; Virtual School. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Domino S Pizza 24/07/2022 12061160 96.43           Pizza delivery for the 9 Looked After Children and Boat Crew for the Sailing Trip. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 24/07/2022 12061160 7.94              Bubble wrap ordered for ex member of staff to use when returning equipment - laptop and monitor Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amz*trade Access Panel 24/07/2022 12061160 4.50-              Credit Voucher Amz*trade Access PanelLoft key automatically returned to Amazon as not collected in time Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *simply Gym 25/07/2022 12061160 7.00              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 1 Week Gym Pass young person/service user Member Organizations - Def (8699)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *simply Gym 25/07/2022 12061160 125.94         REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - 6 Months Gym Membership - young person/service user Member Organizations - Def (8699)
July ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Mr Sandwich 25/07/2022 12061160 72.00           Catered lunch for Away Day of SCC SEH Strategic Board. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Greater Anglia T/o 25/07/2022 12061160 50.60           Train tickets for two clients to go to London to their consulates to collect their passports Passenger Railways (4112)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Currys Southend 25/07/2022 12061160 119.00         Fridge for office old one broken Electronics Sales (5732)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7510 Www.Officefurnitureonline 25/07/2022 12061160 720.00         Office Tables Commercial Furniture (5021)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Mr Sandwich 25/07/2022 12061160 60.00           Catering for foster carer panel Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Viking Uk 25/07/2022 12061160 98.48           1st Class stamps for Foster carer letters to be sent out. Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Ltd 25/07/2022 12061160 27.00           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Purchase phone for young person/service user Discount Stores (5310)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 25/07/2022 12061160 36.53           food and drinks for syc cafe Caterers (5811)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 25/07/2022 12061160 121.42         food and drinks for syc cafe Caterers (5811)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 25/07/2022 12061160 16.87           Health and safety equipment for staff member Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/07/2022 12061160 20.00           Voucher for Youth Council member, who took part in the recruitment of the new Chief Executive. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 25/07/2022 12061160 41.90           Self Inking Signing Stamps for Client Managers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Ryanair 25/07/2022 12061160 141.16         City Jam - (REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) artist return travel fees as agreed. Ryanair (3246)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Www.Brewers.Co.Uk 26/07/2022 12061160 719.99         paint sprayer to prepare large walls for murals - City Jam event equipment Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 26/07/2022 12061160 49.00           17001703-TM agreed for child to go on trips Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 26/07/2022 12061160 49.00           P223728-passport required for a CLA child, for school trips and holidays while in care. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 26/07/2022 12061160 13.75           Flowers for floristry work at the nurseries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 26/07/2022 12061160 12.36           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person/service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Aos Online 26/07/2022 12061160 50.77           stationery for EHFSYOS service Stationery Stores (5943)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 26/07/2022 12061160 3.78              Lunch REDACTED PERSONAL DATA/service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 26/07/2022 12061160 6.67              Lunch REDACTED PERSONAL DATA/service user Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Saltwater Beach Cafe 26/07/2022 12061160 4.80              refreshment for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA/service user Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 The Cake Oclock Tea Shop 26/07/2022 12061160 10.40           food with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA/service user - street cafe. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 26/07/2022 12061160 1.98              resources for family centre fun days Hardware Stores (5251)
July ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 26/07/2022 12061160 59.00           Hootsuite subscription Business Services - Default (7399)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 26/07/2022 12061160 34.99           stationery paper for Blenheim family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Euro Lube Oil Ltd 26/07/2022 12061160 208.20         anti freeze and engine oil for P&F vehicles and vessels Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 26/07/2022 12061160 15.25           Flip chart paper purchased for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA away day Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 26/07/2022 12061160 3.19              food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 26/07/2022 12061160 1.35              food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 26/07/2022 12061160 30.02           food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 26/07/2022 12061160 22.95           Health and safety equipment for staff member Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Pizza Express Rest 26/07/2022 12061160 78.75           Refreshments at lunch for Southend Youth Council and Epping Forest Youth Council during visit Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Asda Superstore 26/07/2022 12061160 14.00           Skills games for Fun Days at Family Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 27/07/2022 12061160 7.88              key fobs to label up spare buggy lock keys Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Amz*kaya Ltd 27/07/2022 12061160 4.99-              Credit Voucher Amz*kaya Ltd Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Tesco-Stores 6618 27/07/2022 12061160 18.05           Supplies for the Boat Trip with 9 Looked After Children. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Tesco-Stores 6618 27/07/2022 12061160 15.40           Supplies for the Boat Trip with 9 Looked After Children. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Screwfix.Com 27/07/2022 12061160 60.00           Waterproof filler required for repair of the fountain outside the Civic Building Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 27/07/2022 12061160 6.39              REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Food for Young Person/service user after Positive Activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 The Ramblers Riding Club 27/07/2022 12061160 50.50           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA/service user Horse Riding Activity for Young Person Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
July ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Aos Online 27/07/2022 12061160 2.34-              Credit Voucher Aos Online - stationery Stationery Stores (5943)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Southend On Sea Boroug 27/07/2022 12061160 2.20              Car parking while meeting with a client Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
July ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Patisserie Valerie 27/07/2022 12061160 5.40              Something to drink for a client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/07/2022 12061160 118.50         No BBQ signage for East Beach Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/07/2022 12061160 237.00         Shoebury East Beach - No BBQ Signs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
July ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Gary33344taxis 27/07/2022 12061160 7.20              Transport for disabled staff, reimbursed by Access to Work Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 27/07/2022 12061160 2.58              Budget toothbrushes for cleaning components (motherboards) after water damage for example. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 27/07/2022 12061160 9.99              Component cleaning alcohol used to clean components e.g. motherboards, after fluid spills. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 27/07/2022 12061160 30.59           10x USB memory sticks used by the Service Desk for a variety of tasks including data migration. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
July ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Asda Superstore 27/07/2022 12061160 5.00              Punch Holed Plastic storage wallets A4 for client information folders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)


